District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 March 4, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

APPI Operator Nar	LICATI	ION F	OR PERMIT	TO DRILI	L, RE-E	NTER	, DE	<u>EPE1</u>		<u>CK</u> .	OR AD	D A Z	ONE
Amerada		on		² OGRID Number 000495									
P.O. Box		-					³ API Number						
Seminole	, TX 793	860							30-025-				
³ Property Code	100		> Property Name	F4 T	I. D				_	۴ N	/ell No.		
258	90			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	rner Jr. B			·····		<u> </u>	006		
		· · · · · ·			urface L								
UL or lot no. D	Section 20	Townsh 20S	·	Lot Idn	Feet from 990	the N	iorth/Sou N	th line	Feet from the 990	E	sst/West line W	'	County Lea
_			8 Proposed	Bottom Hol	1	on If D		ent Fr		<u> </u>			
UL or lot no.	Section	Townsh	nip Range	Lot Idn	Feet from	the N	orth/Sou	ıth line	Feet from the	Ea	st/West line		County
⁹ Proposed Poo	11 /	L			l	10	Propose	ed Pool 2	2 /	i		l	
•		(Oil)	6660, Skaggs; A	bo, East 566	330				inkard 57000,	Wa	rren; Tubb	(Gas)	87080
	_		Dri	lling Pit Loc	cation an	d Othe	r Info	ormat	ion				
UL or lot no.	Section 20	Townsl		Lot Idn	Feet from	the N	Vorth/Sou N	uth line	Feet from the	E	ast/West line	l	County Lea
Depth to	<u> </u>			Distance from nea	arest				Distance from neares	<u> </u>			
ground water 11 Work Type C		than 5		fresh water well		e than 1000 feet surface water More than 1000 fe							
New We			² Well Type Code Oil	Cab	le/Rotary			'Lease	ype Code / 15 Ground Level Elevation Private 3543'			on	
16 Multiple		1	⁷ Proposed Depth	¹⁸ For	mation			19 Contra			20 Spud Date		
Υ			7250'		Abo								
			21	Proposed C	asing an	d Ceme	ent P	rograi	m_				
Hole S	ize		Casing Size	Casing weigh					Estimate	d TOC			
11"			8 5/8"	24#			1500	, '	600			Surface	!
7 7/8"			5 1/2"	17#	17#		7200'		1250		//	625018	1920
										NA TO		रेंग्रे	
											//70	4.	
											\$ E	AVA	2000
22 Describe th	e proposed	program	. If this application is	to DEEPEN or P	LUG BACK	give the	data on	the pres	ent productive zone	and	proposed nev	přiváncti	Marzone.
Describe the b	lowout pre	vention p	orogram, if any. Use a	dditional sheets if	necessary.	, 0		•	•		18	Hotobas	ED
BOP - A	۸nnular, ۱	Vorking	g Press 3000, Tes	t Press 3000							100	WILD -	~ 1
											L'EST LIVE	-	75.60°
²³ I hereby cer	tify that the	informa	tion given above is tru	e and complete to	the best					•	1	<u> </u>	EUC
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines 🖾, a general permit 🗖, or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan 🗖.													
						Approved by: And Hadel							
Signature: Caro 7 000													
Printed name: Carol J. Moore						Title:			PETROI FU	18 <i>8</i> 1	781011		
Title: Senior Advisor, Regulatory						Approval Date: MAY 2 4 2004 Expiration Date:							
E-mail Addres	s: cmod	ore@he	ess.com										
Date:			Phone:			Conditions	of App	roval:					
5/19/2004 (432)758-6738						Attached							

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

	,	V	ELL LO	CATION	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDICA	ATION PLAT	•			
API Number				² Pool Code		'Pool Name					
30-02	5-36	7/2		6660		E	Blinebry Oil and	Gas (Oil)			
' Property					⁵ Property N	lame		'w	'Well Number		
25890	. l				Fred Turne	r Jr. 'B'			006		
OGRID '	No.				^a Operator I	lame		,	' Elevation		
00049	5					3543					
					10 Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
20	D	208	38E		990	N	990	w	Lea		
	•		¹¹ Bo	ttom Ho	le Location I	Different Fron	Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
12 Dedicated Acre	s ¹³ Joint of	r Infill "C	onsolidation C	ode "Oro	ier No.						
40	ł										

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-

	STANDA	ARD UNIT HAS BEEN	APPROVED BY THE I	DIVISION
16	Lat. 32.33474 Long. 103.10339			17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belie.
	Long. 103.10339			Signature Carol J. Moore Printed Name
			:	Senior Advisor cmoore@hess.com Title and E-mail Address 5/19/2004
				Date
				18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
				and correct to the best of my belief. 5/18/2004 Date of Survey
				Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Gary Jones Basin Surveyor Certificate Number
			•	Hobbs Sol

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 S. St. Francis	Dr., Santa F	e, NM 87505						L	AME	NDED REPORT	
		W	ELL LO	CATIO	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLAT	Γ	_		
	PI Number			² Pool Code	!	³ Pool Name					
30.02	5.34	12		56630			Skaggs; Abo	, East			
' Property C					⁵ Property N	Name			'v	Vell Number	
25890					Fred Turne	r Jr. 'B'			006		
'OGRID N	No.			*Operator Name						' Elevation	
000495	5				Amerada Hes	s Corporation			3543		
					¹⁰ Surface	Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/	/West line	County	
20	D	208	38E		990	N	990	W	/	Lea	
			¹¹ Bo	ottom Ho	le Location I	f Different Fron	1 Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East	West line	County	
	····	<u> </u>							i		
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Joint of	r Infill "C	onsolidation (Code 15 Or	der No.						
40											

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and Lat. 32.33474 Long. 103.10339 Carol J. Moore Printed Name Senior Advisor cmoore@hess.com Title and E-mail Address 5/19/2004 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 1516171819 5/18/2004 Date of Survey Signature and S Gary Jone Basin Surve Certificate Number

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

1220 01 04 1 1 411015	2., 5-11-1	•, • . • .								
			WELL LO	CATIO	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLA	Γ		
1	,		² Pool Code		³ Pool Name					
30.0.	25.36	7/2	,	57000			Skaggs; Drin	kard		
Property C					⁵ Property N	Name	•	· v	'Well Number	
25890	·				Fred Turne	r Jr. 'B'			006	
OGRID 1	No.				³ Operator I	Vame		'Elevation		
00049	000495 Amerada Hess Corporation							3543		
					10 Surface	Location				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
20	D	208	38E		990	N	990	W	Lea	
			¹¹ Bo	ottom Ho	le Location It	Different Fron	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township				North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
							Į.			
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Joint of	r Infill	"Consolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.			-		
40										

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NONSTANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and

0000474	I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief:
Lat. 32.33474 Long. 103.10339	Signature J. WORL
	Carol J. Moore Printed Name Senior Advisor cmoore@hess.com
	Title and E-mail Address 5/19/2004 Date
	18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true
	and correct to the best of my belief. 5/18/2004 Date of Survey
	Signature and Seal of Professional Survivoria 1920 2723
	Certificate Number
	2000 OCD 000 O

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

	,	V	ELL LO	CATIO	N AND ACR	EAGE DEDIC	ATION PLA	Γ			
¹ API Number			ľ	¹ Pool Code	:	³ Pool Name					
30.00	25.30	67/2		87080			Warren; Tubb	(Gas)			
'Property C					⁵ Property N	lame			' Well Number		
25890					Fred Turne	r Jr. 'B'			006		
OGRID N	io.			* Operator Name						* Elevation	
000495	000495 Amerada Hess Corporation							3543			
	¹⁰ Surface Location										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East	/West line	County	
20	D	20S	38E		990	N	990	V	V	Lea	
	11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East	East/West line Coun		
12 Dedicated Acres	" Joint or	Infill 14 C	Consolidation	Code ¹⁵ Or	der No.		•				
40											

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and 32.33474 Lat. Long. 103.10339 Carol J. Moore Printed Name Senior Advisor cmoore@hess.com Title and E-mail Address 5/19/2004 Date ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 5/18/2004 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Prof Gary Jones Basin Survey

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office.
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe

Form C-144

March 12, 2004

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure

Is pit or below-grade tand Type of action: Registration of a pit o	k covered by a "general plan"? Yes 🔀 No r below-grade tank 🔲 Closure of a pit or below-grad	∐ de tank □
Operator: Amerada Hess Corporation Address: P.O. Box 840 Seminole, TX 79360	Telephone: (432)758-6738 e-	
Facility or well name: Fred Turner Jr. 'B' No. 6 API #: 30-025	3677 LU/Lor Ott/Otr D Sec 20 T 2	0S R 38E
County: Lea Latitude 32.33474 Longitude 10		
Zantado OZ.OOTT Zongman 14		
<u>Pit</u>	Below-grade tank	
Type: Drilling X Production Disposal	Volume:bbl Type of fluid:	
Workover ☐ Emergency ☐	Construction material:	
Lined Unlined	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes If not	t, explain why not.
Liner type: Synthetic X Thickness 12 mil Clay Volume		
3300 bbl re-inforced		
	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)
water elevation of ground water.)	100 feet or more	(0 points)
	V	(20 maints)
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	Yes	(20 points)
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	No.	(0 points)
	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	1000 feet or more	(0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	20
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's	relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indica	te disposal location:
onsite offsite If offsite, name of facility	(3) Attach a general description of remedial acti	on taken including remediation start date and end
date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗌 Yes 🗍 If yes, show depth belo		
diagram of sample locations and excavations.	-	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines \(\mathbb{Z}\), a	my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the general permit, or an (attached) alternative Of	above-described pit or below-grade tank has CD-approved plan □.
Date: 5/19/2004 Printed Name/Title Carol J. Moore/Senior Advisory, Regulatory	$\alpha \sim (\alpha \sim 10^{-3})$	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the regulations.	operator of its responsibility for compliance with any	other federal, state, or local laws and/or
Approval:		26786
Date: 5/25/04		23430,0970/7
Printed Name/Title	Signature Saul I Tours	
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY		\r \\r \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

PAUL F. KAUTZ PETROLEUM ENGINEER

